South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles Handicapp, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 McManus Patrick \ Widener Wade III 35 1,453 Hephzibah, GA
2 Shumate Myron K. \ Zane Isaac 75 1,425 Myrtle Beach, SC
3 Martin Chris O. \ Chastain Donnie 72 1,396 Seneca, SC
4 Farmer Thomas G. \ Price James R. 78 1,390 Hartsville, SC
5 Woodyard Wayne \ Simpson Mike D. 95 1,384 Orangeburg, AC
6 Belisle Phillip E. Sr\ Ellison Doug 89 1,376 Surfside Beach, SC
7 Pomatto Mary Lou \ Pomatto Allan V. 129 1,373 Ladson, SC
7 Chastain David H. Sr \ Martin Chris O. 70 1,373 Seneca, SC
9 Ratliff Bill J. \ Smith Michael A. 117 1,358 Blair, SC
10 Day Macarthur \ Myers Robert 132 1,356 Columbia, SC
11 Cobb Kieth R. \ Chastain Donnie 71 1,353 Seneca, SC
12 Chastain David H. Sr \ Chastain Donnie 69 1,345 Seneca, SC
13 Smith Stephanie \ Smith Mike 92 1,342 Ninety Six, SC
14 Faile Scott  \ Faile Rachel A. 20 1,339 Rock Hill, SC
15 Cook Ed \Kicklighter Derrell E. 1 1,337 Florence, SC
16 Shealy Ken M. \ Schwind Thomas M. Jr 127 1,336 Myrtle Beach, SC
17 Ray Thomas N. \Rivers David F. 55 1,332 Dalzell, SC
18 Zielinski Daniel P. \ Schutts Daniel R. 25 1,330 Aiken, SC
19 Williams Douglas L. \ Higdon James M. 39 1,326 Beech Island, SC
20 Riebesell Dennis \ Schuyler Augie G. 66 1,322 Conway, SC
21 Roberts Carl A. \ Howell Jules E. 110 1,314 Columbia, SC
22 Moski Bradley K. \Pues Rick S. 23 1,312 North Augusta, SC
23 Hendrix Jimmy A. \Paul Jeffrey L. 32 1,310 Starr, SC
24 Williams Douglas L. \ McManus Patrick 37 1,307 Beech Island, SC
25 Downs Mark A. \ Widener Wade 1II 47 1,304 North Augusta, SC
26 Utermark Michele M. \ Utermark Ralph J. 130 1,300 Myrtle Beach, SC
27 Anderson Robert E. \ McKnight Ricky L. 79 1,299 Coward, SC
27 Morgan Allan Jr\ Hubbard Mark T. 24 1,299 Aiken, SC
27 Kenerson Bernie \ Wilke William (Bill) D. 21 1,299 Myrtle Beach, SC
30 Grimmett Ricky L. \ Alsbrooks Michael S. 62 1,297 Sumter, SC
30 Miller Bruce A. \ Yow Robert S. 121 1,297 Anderson, SC
32 Young Ray \ Alexander Tracy 120 1,291 Spartanburg, SC
33 Gravermoen Lester \ Jackson Moses E. 10 1,287 Sumter, SC
34 Robbins Tamie S. \ Ratliff Bill J. 64 1,280 Blair, SC
34 Chastain David H. Sr\ Cobb Kieth R. 73 1,280 Seneca, SC
36 Thomsen Barbara M. \ Thomsen Scott E. 125 1,277 Sumter, SC
37 Olin James W. \ Burnette Dennis 111 1,274 Little River, SC
38 Reames Ricky C. \Follmer Gary J. Jr 56 1,269 Chapin, SC
39 Kish John A. \Kralovic Rick P. 103 1,268 Georgetown, SC
40 Gilfillan Richard B. Jr \ Gilfillan Susan 101 1,263 Gaffney, SC
40 June Phillip D. \ Graham Willie N. 54 1,263 Sumter, SC
42 Jackson Michael S. \ Widener Wade III 38 1,262 Beech Island, SC
43 Smith Kenneth A. \ Price James 50 1,260 Sumter, SC
43 Hearn George S. \ Hearn Sandy M. 93 1,260 Moncks Corner, SC
45 Robbins Tamie S. \ Lane Dennis M. Sr 104 1,258 Rock Hill, SC
45 Fletcher Bruce A. \ Byars Mark A. 107 1,258 Taylors, SC
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South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles Handicapp, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place

45
48
48
50
51
52
52
54
54
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
63
65
66
66
68
69
70
71
71
73
74
75
76
77
77
79
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
86
88
89
90
91
92

Team Name

McManus Patrick  \ Jackson Michael S. 34
Stanley Melissa M. \ Stanley Ricky R. 112
Funk William Sr\ Boros Fred A. 134
Warren D. Pocha \ Pope Terri L. 88
Barthelman Barry L. \ Tripp Steve 76
Norman Ronald L. \ Painter Michael 108
Yow Robert S. \ Widener Wade 111 44
Sims Tyrone \Jordan III Algie (Mark) 97
Stumpf Jim D. \ Pulaski Michael P. 57
Sulich Myong O. \ Sulich Joseph Jr 65
Felder Stephen K. \ Warren Arthur C. 86
Yow Robert S. \ Jackson Michael S. 43
Vannoy Bill \ Gualtieri John 118
Watson W.L. "Doc" Jr\ Hall-Watsom Patricia 133
D.

Cunningham Gregory B. \ Washington Lewis 51
Olszewski Daryl \ Owenby Brent R. 123
Moore Sandra J. \ Smith Karl E. 105
Rodriguez Ramon R. \ Henderson Antonio L. 85
Wideman Gena K. \ Wideman Jesse J. 83
Ferdetta David \ Dugan Sean M. 143
Schultz Larry R. \ Bozard Daniel E. 11
Spangler Joseph D. \ Horne Loisann Q. 12
Pitts Diana G. \ Cox Arthur W. 27
Grimm Ronald D. \ Alsbrooks Kimberly A. 7
McElveen Isaac N. \ Sanders Kenneth 61
Pope James A. \ Berndt Michael L. 87
Truesdale Thurmond \ Ballard Richard B. 30
Paolini John G. \ Durant Mike 98
Toth Patty A. \ Yard Joan 31
Brown Darlene M. \ Jenkins Eric R. 82
CROWE GARY L. \BRUTON RODNEY J. 5
Higdon James M. \ Nanni Bruno G. 41
Mills Steve J. \ Wilson John D. 119
Shirley Steven W. \ Ratcliff Russell L. 3
Gilreath Larry R. \ Jackson Leon A. 2
Jackson Michael S. \ Downs Mark A. 48
Scalzo Donna \ Shelton Randy 116

Gravermoen Lester \ Schultz Larry R. 15
Fisher-Wright Melonie S. \ Wright John T. 58

Loney John V. \ McDonald Kenneth S. 52
Flowers Bryan E. \ Flowers Jeanette 136
Knight Earnest L. \ Pearson Barry A. 29
Avant Julia M. \ Avant Larry B. 142
Hirsch Leslie \ King David M. 22
Billey John M. \ Hanafy William 74
Reynolds Tiffany \ Reynolds Jennings M. 63
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Entry Score

From

1,258 Hephzibah, GA
1,253 Longs, SC
1,253 Myrtle Beach, SC
1,251 Ladson, SC
1,248 Myrtle Beach, SC
1,247 Woodruff, SC
1,247 Aiken, SC
1,246 Elgin, SC
1,246 Columbia, SC
1,245 Conway, SC
1,242 Santee, SC
1,241 Beech Island, SC
1,239 Lexington, SC
1,234 Taylors, SC
1,231 Columbia, SC
1,230 Myrtle Beach, SC
1,229 Orangeburg, SC
1,229 Summerville, SC
1,228 McCormick, SC
1,227 Myrtle Beach, SC
1,227 Camden, SC
1,225 Sumter, SC
1,222 Honea Path, SC
1,220 Rembert, SC
1,218 Goose Creek, SC
1,218 Hanahan, SC
1,215 Lancaster, SC
1,214 Myrtle Beach, SC
1,213 Surfside Beach, SC
1,210 Mc Cormick, SC
1,208 Easley, SC
1,208 North Augusta, SC
1,207 Lexington, SC
1,206 Sumter, SC
1,205 Anderson, SC
1,204 Beech Island, SC
1,204 Myrtle Beach, SC
1,198 Sumter, SC
1,197 Lexington, SC
1,196 Sumter, SC
1,196 Goose Creek, SC
1,195 Aiken, SC
1,194 Georgetown, SC
1,193 Aiken, SC
1,192 Conway, SC
1,187 Sumter, SC
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South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles Handicapp, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry
93 Williams Douglas L. \ Yow Robert S. 49
93 Cashell Rick \ Futrell Kevin W. 138
95 Cobb Kieth R. \ Martin Chris O. 68
95 Robson Belinda \ Robson Bill 6
97 Jackson Moses E. \ Schultz Larry R. 16
98 Williams Douglas L. \ Nanni Bruno G. 45
99 Truax Steve \ Krimminger Brett 122

100 Kolodziej James \ Kolodziej Susan J. 140
100 Ng Anna H. \Ng Wing L. 59
102 Hancock Robert \ Downs Mark A. 4
103 Derose James Sr\ Rieder Jerry 109
104 West Keith W. \ Tanton Mark E. 99
105 Gadson Sandra W. \ Gadson Tim 96
106 Smith Karl E. \ Lane Dennis M. Sr 106
106 Madden Walter I. \ Pressly Richard J. 26
108 Magwood Kenneth E. Sr\ Price James F. 81
109 Bryant-Greer Katherine L. \ Haynes Kenneth 94
L.

110 Mitchell Karen \ Jones Darby 60
111 Brown William M. \ Kicklighter Derrell E. 102
111 Cobb Tammie L. \ Cobb Dennis D. 113
113 Dietz Kathy \ Dietz John H. 100
114 Price Thomas L. \Rath Ronald 53
115 Lloyd David G. Jr \ Dumas Michael G. 114
116 Williams Douglas L. \ Widener Wade 111 33
117 Ratliff Bill J. \ Faile Scott 67
118 Lovett Rolyndia A. \ Lovett Horace S. III 18
118 Infelise Don W. \ Ratcliff Russell L. 13
120 Williams Douglas L. \ Jackson Michael S. 36
121 Goins JoAnn M. \ Spangler Joseph D. 9
122 Faulk Terry M. \ Banta William J. 128
123 Goins JoAnn M. \ Jackson Moses E. 14
123 Higdon James M. \ Jackson Michael S. 46
125 Kusmier Stanley E. Sr\ Baker James E. 90
126 McKnight Melinda L. \ McKnight Ricky L. 77
127 Gantt George (Alvin) Sr\ Nowlin Doug 28
128 Infelise Don W. \ Goins JoAnn M. 17
129 Nanni Bruno G. \ Widener Wade III 40
130 McKnight Melinda L. \ Farmer Thomas G. 80
131 Winston Aaron E. \ Shavers James A. 84
132 Infelise Don W. \ Phillips Byron 8

Singles Handicap, Division 1 Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team Name

1 Martin Chris O.

2 Faile Scott
3 Smith Mike

Entry

68
20
144
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Score From

1,184 Beech Island, SC

1,184 Charleston, SC

1,182 Seneca, SC

1,182 Easley, SC

1,180 Sumter, SC

1,178 Beech Island, SC

1,176 Conway, SC

1,175 Longs, SC

1,175 Columbia, SC

1,174 Martinez, GA

1,171 Moncks Corner, SC

1,166 Summerville, SC

1,163 West Columbia, SC

1,162 Orangeburg, SC

1,162 Abbeville, SC

1,161 North Charleston, SC

1,156 Columbia, SC

1,153 Myrtle Beach, SC

1,151 Conway, SC

1,151 Kershaw, SC

1,149 Little River, SC

1,147 Sumter, SC

1,146 Myrtle Beach, SC

1,140 Beech Island, SC

1,138 Blair, SC

1,137 Columbia, SC

1,137 Sumter, SC

1,133 Beech Island, SC

1,125 Sumter, SC

1,121 Gaston, SC

1,119 Sumter, SC

1,119 North Augusta, SC

1,116 Liberty, SC

1,112 Florence, SC

1,105 Lugoff, SC

1,093 Sumter, SC

1,084 Aiken, SC

1,080 Florence, SC

1,050 Summerville, SC

1,028 Sumter, SC

Score From

793 Seneca, SC

773 Rock Hill, SC

758 Ninety Six, SC
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Singles Handicap, Division 1 Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place

O 0 3 O L A

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
23
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
32
34
35
36
37
38
38
40
41
42
42
44
45
45
45
48
49

Team Name

Spangler Joseph D.
Rieder Jerry
Ellison Doug

Yow Robert S.
Price James R.
Pomatto Allan V.
Schutts Daniel R.
Downs Mark A.
Painter Michael
McKnight Ricky L.
Howell Jules E.
Jackson Moses E.
Dugan Sean M.
Flowers Bryan E.
Byars Mark A.
Zielinski Daniel P.
Zane Isaac
CROWE GARY L.
Schwind Thomas M. Jr
Shealy Ken M.

Magwood Kenneth E. Sr
Fisher-Wright Melonie S.

Banta William J.
Cobb Kieth R.
Lloyd David G. Jr
Henderson Antonio L.
Smith Michael A.
Reames Ricky C.
Price James F.
Shumate Myron K.
Miller Bruce A.
Thomsen Scott E.
Felder Stephen K.
Riebesell Dennis
Lane Dennis M. Sr
Kish John A.
Chastain David H. Sr
Sulich Joseph Jr
William Smith E.
Shavers James A.
Ratliff Bill J.
Gualtieri John
Fletcher Bruce A.
Horne Loisann Q.
Smith Karl E.
Gilreath Larry R.

South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry Score

9
109
89
135
78
129
25
4
108
77
110
10
143
136
107
25
75

127
127
81
58
128
68
114
85
117
56
81
75
121
125
86
66
104
103
69
65
60
84
117
118
107
12
106
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From

734 Sumter, SC
733 Moncks Corner, SC
728 Surfside Beach, SC
722 Anderson, SC
721 Hartsville, SC
718 Ladson, SC
708 Aiken, SC
706 Martinez, GA
704 Woodruff, SC
703 Florence, SC
691 Columbia, SC
688 Sumter, SC
686 Myrtle Beach, SC
683 Goose Creek, SC
679 Taylors, SC
679 Aiken, SC
678 Myrtle Beach, SC
672 Easley, SC
669 Myrtle Beach, SC
668 Myrtle Beach, SC
668 North Charleston, SC
663 Lexington, SC
661 Gaston, SC
660 Seneca, SC
658 Myrtle Beach, SC
657 Summerville, SC
656 Blair, SC
653 Chapin, SC
652 North Charleston, SC
652 Myrtle Beach, SC
650 Anderson, SC
648 Sumter, SC
647 Santee, SC
644 Conway, SC
642 Rock Hill, SC
642 Georgetown, SC
641 Seneca, SC
640 Conway, SC
637 Myrtle Beach, SC
637 Summerville, SC
635 Blair, SC
634 Lexington, SC
634 Taylors, SC
634 Sumter, SC
632 Orangeburg, SC
631 Anderson, SC
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Singles Handicap, Division 1 Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place

50
51
52
53
54
54
56
57
58
59
60
60
60
60
64
64
66
66
68
68
70
70
72
73
74
75
76
76
76
79
80
81
81
81
84
85
85
87
88
89
89
91
91
91
94
95

Team Name

Alsbrooks Kimberly A.
Hendrix Jimmy A.
Rath Ronald
McManus Patrick
Paul Jeffrey L.
Robson Bill

Farmer Thomas G.
Owenby Brent R.
Futrell Kevin W.
Williams Douglas L.
Sulich Myong O.
Wideman Jesse J.
Burnette Dennis
Ratcliff Russell L.
Olszewski Daryl
Nowlin Doug
Pearson Barry A.
Jackson Michael S.
Hubbard Mark T.
Derose James Sr
Bennett Gene P.
Tripp Steve
Reynolds Jennings M.

Gantt George (Alvin) Sr

Phillips Byron
Krimminger Brett
Ferdetta David
Chastain Donnie
Jenkins Eric R.
Tanton Mark E.
Vannoy Bill

Myers Robert
Anderson Robert E.
King David M.
Hancock Robert
Hirsch Leslie
Gilfillan Richard B. Jr
Bozard Daniel E.
Winston Aaron E.
Pressly Richard J.
Widener Wade 111
Schultz Larry R.
Norman Ronald L.
Stanley Ricky R.
Truax Steve

Pues Rick S.

South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry Score

7
32
53
34
32
6
78
123
138
42
65
146
111

123
28
29
34
24
109
145
76
63
28

122
143
69
82
99
118
115
79
22

22
101
11
84
26
33
11
108
112
122
23
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From

630 Rembert, SC
625 Starr, SC
622 Sumter, SC
621 Hephzibah, GA
620 Starr, SC
620 Easley, SC
619 Hartsville, SC
617 Myrtle Beach, SC
616 Charleston, SC
613 Beech Island, SC
612 Conway, SC
612 McCormick, SC
612 Little River, SC
612 Sumter, SC
611 Myrtle Beach, SC
611 Lugoff, SC
606 Aiken, SC
606 Hephzibah, GA
604 Aiken, SC
604 Moncks Corner, SC
603 Myrtle Beach, SC
603 Myrtle Beach, SC
602 Sumter, SC
600 Lugoft, SC
598 Sumter, SC
597 Conway, SC
596 Myrtle Beach, SC
596 Seneca, SC
596 Mc Cormick, SC
593 Summerville, SC
590 Lexington, SC
589 Effingham, SC
589 Coward, SC
589 Aiken, SC
588 Martinez, GA
587 Aiken, SC
587 Gaffney, SC
586 Camden, SC
585 Summerville, SC
584 Abbeville, SC
584 Beech Island, SC
583 Camden, SC
583 Woodruff, SC
583 Longs, SC
581 Conway, SC
579 North Augusta, SC
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South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles Handicap, Division 1 Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place

96

96

96

99
100
101
102
103
103
105
105
107
107
109
109
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
118
120
121
122
122
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

Team Name

June Phillip D.
Shelton Randy

West Keith W.
Moski Bradley K.
Schuyler Augie G.
Wilson John D.

Mills Steve J.

Dumas Michael G.
Alsbrooks Michael S.
Faile Rachel A.
BRUTON RODNEY J.
Warren Arthur C.
Cashell Rick
Rodriguez Ramon R.
Jackson Leon A.
Wright John T.
Jordan IIT Algie (Mark)
Lovett Horace S. II1
Belisle Phillip E. Sr
Pulaski Michael P.
Paolini John G.
Barthelman Barry L.
Durant Mike

Goins JoAnn M.
Infelise Don W.

Sims Tyrone

Berndt Michael L.
Follmer Gary J. Jr
Shirley Steven W.
McDonald Kenneth S.
Nanni Bruno G.
Gadson Tim
Gravermoen Lester
Haynes Kenneth L.
Smith Kenneth A.
Kralovic Rick P.
Stumpf Jim D.
Madden Walter 1.

Entry

54
116
99
23
66
119
119
114
62
20
5
86
138
85
2
58
97
18
89
57
98
76
98
9

8
97
87
56
3
52
41
96
10
94
50
103
57
26

Singles Handicap, Division 2 Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place
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UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings Nov 14, 2022

Team Name

Cunningham Gregory B.
Rivers David F.

Cobb Dennis D.

Cook Ed

Hearn Sandy M.

Loney John V.

Entry

51
55
113
1
93
52

06:30 PM

Score

578
578
578
577
576
575
573
572
572
571
571
569
569
568
568
566
563
561
560
558
555
549
545
545
544
541
540
540
529
526
524
520
516
507
496
486
481
475

From

Sumter, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Summerville, SC
North Augusta, SC
Conway, SC
Lexington, SC
Lexington, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Sumter, SC

Rock Hill, SC
Easley, SC

Santee, SC
Charleston, SC
Summerville, SC
Anderson, SC
Lexington, SC
Elgin, SC
Columbia, SC
Surfside Beach, SC
Columbia, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Sumter, SC
Sumter, SC

Elgin, SC
Hanahan, SC
Chapin, SC
Sumter, SC
Sumter, SC

North Augusta, SC
West Columbia, SC
Sumter, SC
Columbia, SC
Sumter, SC
Georgetown, SC
Columbia, SC
Abbeville, SC

Score From
728 Columbia, SC
713 Dalzell, SC
709 Kershaw, SC
708 Florence, SC
704 Moncks Corner, SC
693 Sumter, SC
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South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles Handicap, Division 2 Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
6 Young Ray 120 693 Spartanburg, SC
8 Kolodziej Susan J. 140 682 Longs, SC
9 Truesdale Thurmond 30 679 Lancaster, SC
10 Washington Lewis 51 674 Columbia, SC
11 Roberts Carl A. 110 673 Columbia, SC
12 Day Macarthur 132 670 Columbia, SC
13 Smith Stephanie 92 669 Ninety Six, SC
14 Grimm Ronald D. 7 667 Rembert, SC
15 Cox Arthur W. 27 663 Honea Path, SC
16 Brown William M. 102 662 Conway, SC
17 Wilke William (Bill) D. 21 661 Myrtle Beach, SC
18 Avant Larry B. 142 656 Georgetown, SC
18 Hearn George S. 93 656 Moncks Corner, SC
20 Avant Julia M. 142 654 Georgetown, SC
21 Grimmett Ricky L. 62 651 Sumter, SC
22 Pomatto Mary Lou 129 647 Ladson, SC
23 Bryant-Greer Katherine L. 94 644 Columbia, SC
23 Yard Joan 31 644 Surfside Beach, SC
25 Pope James A. 87 641 Hanahan, SC
26 Woodyard Wayne 95 636 Orangeburg, AC
27 Ng Anna H. 59 635 Columbia, SC
27 Olin James W. 111 635 Little River, SC
29 Hanafy William 74 634 Conway, SC
29 Ballard Richard B. 30 634 Lancaster, SC
31 Price Thomas L. 53 633 Sumter, SC
31 Wideman Gena K. 83 633 McCormick, SC
31 Kicklighter Derrell E. 102 633 Conway, SC
34 Simpson Mike D. 95 630 Orangeburg, AC
35 Baker James E. 90 629 Liberty, SC
36 Brown Darlene M. 82 628 Mc Cormick, SC
37 Ng Wing L. 59 624 Columbia, SC
38 Thomsen Barbara M. 125 623 Sumter, SC
38 Cobb Tammie L. 113 623 Kershaw, SC
40 Morgan Allan Jr 24 621 Aiken, SC
41 Kolodziej James 140 618 Longs, SC
42 Robson Belinda 6 613 Easley, SC
43 Dietz Kathy 100 611 Little River, SC
44 Flowers Jeanette 136 610 Goose Creek, SC
44 Pitts Diana G. 27 610 Honea Path, SC
46 Moore Sandra J. 105 605 Orangeburg, SC
47 Stanley Melissa M. 112 602 Longs, SC
48 Lovett Rolyndia A. 18 599 Columbia, SC
49 Boros Fred A. 134 596 Myrtle Beach, SC
49 Gilfillan Susan 101 596 Gaffney, SC
51 Utermark Ralph J. 130 592 Myrtle Beach, SC
52 Pope Terri L. 88 591 Ladson, SC
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South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles Handicap, Division 2 Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place

53
53
55
56
57
57
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
65
67
68
69
69
71
72
73
74

All Events, Class A 70 - 74 Years, Handicapped

Place
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Team Name

Warren D. Pocha
Toth Patty A.

Ray Thomas N.

Price James

Robbins Tamie S.
Gadson Sandra W.
Funk William Sr
Utermark Michele M.
Kenerson Bernie
Sanders Kenneth
Kusmier Stanley E. Sr
McElveen Isaac N.
Reynolds Tiffany
Billey John M.
Hall-Watsom Patricia D.
Watson W.L. "Doc" Jr
Graham Willie N.
Dietz John H.

Faulk Terry M.
Knight Earnest L.
McKnight Melinda L.
Mitchell Karen

Team Name

Cook Ed

Howell Jules E.
Gualtieri John
CROWE GARY L.
Price James
Hanafy William
Tripp Steve
Ratcliff Russell L.
Sulich Joseph Jr
Kolodziej James
Price Thomas L.
Belisle Phillip E. Sr
Shelton Randy
Gantt George (Alvin) Sr
Ray Thomas N.
Jackson Leon A.
Banta William J.
Hirsch Leslie
Schultz Larry R.
King David M.
Rath Ronald
Wright John T.

Entry

88
31
55
50
64
96
134
130
21
61
90
61
63
74
133
133
54
100
128
29
80
60

Entry

110
118

50
74
76

65
140
53
89
116
28
55

128
22
11
22
53
58
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Score From

590 Ladson, SC

590 Surfside Beach, SC

589 Dalzell, SC

588 Sumter, SC

586 Blair, SC

586 West Columbia, SC

585 Myrtle Beach, SC

572 Myrtle Beach, SC

567 Myrtle Beach, SC

566 Goose Creek, SC

563 Liberty, SC

562 Goose Creek, SC

558 Sumter, SC

558 Conway, SC

554 Taylors, SC

553 Taylors, SC

551 Sumter, SC

551 Little River, SC

531 Gaston, SC

530 Aiken, SC

491 Florence, SC

405 Myrtle Beach, SC

Score From

1,393 Florence, SC

1,350 Columbia, SC

1,314 Lexington, SC

1,308 Easley, SC

1,285 Sumter, SC

1,279 Conway, SC

1,260 Myrtle Beach, SC

1,248 Sumter, SC

1,236 Conway, SC

1,230 Longs, SC

1,219 Sumter, SC

1,214 Surfside Beach, SC

1,206 Myrtle Beach, SC

1,206 Lugoff, SC

1,197 Dalzell, SC

1,196 Anderson, SC

1,196 Gaston, SC

1,186 Aiken, SC

1,185 Camden, SC

1,183 Aiken, SC

1,183 Sumter, SC

1,180 Lexington, SC
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All Events, Class A 70 - 74 Years, Handicapped

Place

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

All Events, Class B 65 - 69 Years, Handicapped

Place
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Team Name

Baker James E.

Cashell Rick

Graham Willie N.
Winston Aaron E.
McDonald Kenneth S.
Nowlin Doug

Billey John M.
Hall-Watsom Patricia D.
Shirley Steven W.
Infelise Don W.

Team Name

Zielinski Daniel P.
Cunningham Gregory B.
Grimmett Ricky L.
Roberts Carl A.
Truesdale Thurmond
Felder Stephen K.
Miller Bruce A.
Morgan Allan Jr
Reames Ricky C.
Lloyd David G. Jr
Washington Lewis
Chastain Donnie
Burnette Dennis
Pope James A.
Jackson Michael S.

Fisher-Wright Melonie S.

Ng Anna H.
Simpson Mike D.
Kenerson Bernie
Robson Bill

Pitts Diana G.
Hubbard Mark T.
Fletcher Bruce A.
Bozard Daniel E.
Gilreath Larry R.
Toth Patty A.
Pulaski Michael P.
Pope Terri L.

Smith Karl E.
Rodriguez Ramon R.
Durant Mike
McElveen Isaac N.
Derose James Sr
BRUTON RODNEY J.

South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry

90
138
54
84
52
28
74
133

Entry

25
51
62
110
30
86
121
24
56
114
51
69
111
87
34
58
59
95
21
6
27
24
107
11
2
31
57
88
106
85
98
61
109
5

UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings Nov 14, 2022 06:30 PM

Score From
1,176 Liberty, SC
1,153 Charleston, SC
1,148 Sumter, SC
1,147 Summerville, SC
1,120 Sumter, SC
1,110 Lugoff, SC
1,105 Conway, SC
1,103 Taylors, SC
1,099 Sumter, SC
1,005 Sumter, SC
Score From
1,383 Aiken, SC
1,354 Columbia, SC
1,344 Sumter, SC
1,328 Columbia, SC
1,325 Lancaster, SC
1,319 Santee, SC
1,315 Anderson, SC
1,308 Aiken, SC
1,293 Chapin, SC
1,286 Myrtle Beach, SC
1,279 Columbia, SC
1,278 Seneca, SC
1,275 Little River, SC
1,257 Hanahan, SC
1,252 Hephzibah, GA
1,246 Lexington, SC
1,245 Columbia, SC
1,244 Orangeburg, AC
1,232 Myrtle Beach, SC
1,230 Easley, SC
1,218 Honea Path, SC
1,216 Aiken, SC
1,214 Taylors, SC
1,211 Camden, SC
1,208 Anderson, SC
1,190 Surfside Beach, SC
1,188 Columbia, SC
1,187 Ladson, SC
1,187 Orangeburg, SC
1,183 Summerville, SC
1,177 Myrtle Beach, SC
1,172 Goose Creek, SC
1,167 Moncks Corner, SC
1,143 Easley, SC
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South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

All Events, Class B 65 - 69 Years, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
35 Barthelman Barry L. 76 1,140 Myrtle Beach, SC
36 Kusmier Stanley E. Sr 90 1,132 Liberty, SC
37 Dietz John H. 100 1,121 Little River, SC
38 Faulk Terry M. 128 1,117 Gaston, SC
39 Smith Kenneth A. 50 1,059 Sumter, SC
40 Madden Walter I. 26 1,042 Abbeville, SC

All Events, Class C 60 -64 Years, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Price James R. 78 1,441 Hartsville, SC
2 Rivers David F. 55 1,437 Dalzell, SC
3 Zane Isaac 75 1,421 Myrtle Beach, SC
4 Woodyard Wayne 95 1,406 Orangeburg, AC
5 Byars Mark A. 107 1,357 Taylors, SC
6 Young Ray 120 1,335 Spartanburg, SC
7 Shumate Myron K. 75 1,334 Myrtle Beach, SC
8 Shealy Ken M. 127 1,322 Myrtle Beach, SC
9 Yow Robert S. 121 1,295 Anderson, SC
10 Utermark Ralph J. 130 1,286 Myrtle Beach, SC
11 Norman Ronald L. 108 1,282 Woodruff, SC
12 Cobb Dennis D. 113 1,280 Kershaw, SC
13 Flowers Jeanette 136 1,263 Goose Creek, SC
14 Sulich Myong O. 65 1,261 Conway, SC
15 Magwood Kenneth E. Sr 81 1,248 North Charleston, SC
16 Kolodziej Susan J. 140 1,245 Longs, SC
16 Gilfillan Richard B. Jr 101 1,245 Gaffney, SC
18 Pearson Barry A. 29 1,231 Aiken, SC
19 Bryant-Greer Katherine L. 94 1,228 Columbia, SC
20 Flowers Bryan E. 136 1,226 Goose Creek, SC
21 Pues Rick S. 23 1,207 North Augusta, SC
22 Ballard Richard B. 30 1,203 Lancaster, SC
22 Cobb Tammie L. 113 1,203 Kershaw, SC
24 Tanton Mark E. 99 1,202 Summerville, SC
24 Reynolds Jennings M. 63 1,202 Sumter, SC
26 Dietz Kathy 100 1,190 Little River, SC
27 Schuyler Augie G. 66 1,187 Conway, SC
28 Robson Belinda 6 1,185 Easley, SC
29 Gadson Sandra W. 96 1,177 West Columbia, SC
30 Williams Douglas L. 33 1,176 Beech Island, SC
31 Gravermoen Lester 10 1,154 Sumter, SC
32 Kralovic Rick P. 103 1,151 Georgetown, SC
33 Berndt Michael L. 87 1,142 Hanahan, SC
34 Wilson John D. 119 1,133 Lexington, SC
35 Goins JoAnn M. 9 1,121 Sumter, SC
36 Nanni Bruno G. 41 1,091 North Augusta, SC
37 Higdon James M. 41 641 North Augusta, SC
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South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

All Events, Class D 55 - 59 Years, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Faile Scott 20 1,448 Rock Hill, SC
2 Smith Mike 92 1,435 Ninety Six, SC
3 Martin Chris O. 68 1,400 Seneca, SC
4 Riebesell Dennis 66 1,355 Conway, SC
5 Schwind Thomas M. Jr 127 1,351 Myrtle Beach, SC
6 Ratliff Bill J. 64 1,341 Blair, SC
7 Schutts Daniel R. 25 1,334 Aiken, SC
8 Chastain David H. Sr 69 1,304 Seneca, SC
9 Wilke William (Bill) D. 21 1,295 Myrtle Beach, SC
10 Paul Jeffrey L. 32 1,293 Starr, SC
11 Hendrix Jimmy A. 32 1,262 Starr, SC
12 Thomsen Scott E. 125 1,257 Sumter, SC
13 Lane Dennis M. Sr 104 1,249 Rock Hill, SC
14 Kish John A. 103 1,245 Georgetown, SC
15 Truax Steve 122 1,244 Conway, SC
15 June Phillip D. 54 1,244 Sumter, SC
17 Alsbrooks Kimberly A. 7 1,236 Rembert, SC
18 Cobb Kieth R. 68 1,235 Seneca, SC
19 McManus Patrick 34 1,233 Hephzibah, GA
20 Jordan III Algie (Mark) 97 1,227 Elgin, SC
21 Jenkins Eric R. 82 1,223 Mc Cormick, SC
22 Mills Steve J. 119 1,222 Lexington, SC
23 Futrell Kevin W. 138 1,216 Charleston, SC
24 Horne Loisann Q. 12 1,213 Sumter, SC
25 Stanley Ricky R. 112 1,212 Longs, SC
26 Olszewski Daryl 123 1,209 Myrtle Beach, SC
27 Anderson Robert E. 79 1,206 Coward, SC
28 Ferdetta David 143 1,204 Myrtle Beach, SC
29 Gilfillan Susan 101 1,201 Gaffney, SC
30 Moore Sandra J. 105 1,198 Orangeburg, SC
31 Utermark Michele M. 130 1,178 Myrtle Beach, SC
32 Follmer Gary J. Jr 56 1,169 Chapin, SC
33 Lovett Rolyndia A. 18 1,168 Columbia, SC
34 Phillips Byron 8 1,165 Sumter, SC
35 West Keith W. 99 1,135 Summerville, SC
36 Lovett Horace S. 111 18 1,129 Columbia, SC
37 Wideman Jesse J. 83 1,126 McCormick, SC
38 Sims Tyrone 97 1,123 Elgin, SC
39 Krimminger Brett 122 1,110 Conway, SC
40 Gadson Tim 96 1,092 West Columbia, SC
41 Haynes Kenneth L. 94 1,079 Columbia, SC
All Events, Class E 50 - 54 Years, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Pomatto Allan V. 129 1,507 Ladson, SC
2 Ellison Doug 89 1,450 Surfside Beach, SC
3 Downs Mark A. 4 1,384 Martinez, GA

UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings Nov 14, 2022 06:30 PM Page 11 of 13



All Events, Class E 50 - 54 Years, Handicapped

Place

O 0 3 O L A

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Team Name

Smith Michael A.
Jackson Moses E.
McKnight Ricky L.
Smith Stephanie
Dugan Sean M.
Wideman Gena K.
Thomsen Barbara M.
Farmer Thomas G.
Spangler Joseph D.
Henderson Antonio L.
Moski Bradley K.
Brown William M.
Myers Robert
Painter Michael
Owenby Brent R.
Faile Rachel A.

Price James F.
Stanley Melissa M.
Brown Darlene M.
Alsbrooks Michael S.
Vannoy Bill

Robbins Tamie S.
Reynolds Tiffany
Widener Wade 111
Hancock Robert
McKnight Melinda L.
Alexander Tracy

South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry Score

All Events, Super Seniors + 75 Years, Handicapped

Place

O 00 N &N W A W N =

i e e e e
N N L W W N = O

Team Name

Hearn George S.
Rieder Jerry
Loney John V.
Grimm Ronald D.
Hearn Sandy M.
Day Macarthur
Cox Arthur W.
Avant Julia M.
Yard Joan

Olin James W.
Warren D. Pocha
Avant Larry B.
Watson W.L. "Doc" Jr
Boros Fred A.
Pomatto Mary Lou
Funk William Sr
Ng Wing L.

UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings Nov 14, 2022

117 1,368
10 1,337
77 1,326
92 1,308
143 1,305
83 1,296
125 1,291
78 1,289
9 1,283
85 1,271
23 1,261
102 1,258
115 1,255
108 1,252
123 1,249
20 1,235
81 1,233
112 1,226
82 1,211
62 1,176
118 1,149
64 1,148
63 1,145
33 1,134
4 1,128
77 937

120 628

Entry Score
93 1,342
109 1,341
52 1,295
7 1,281
93 1,278
132 1,277
27 1,277
142 1,260
31 1,257
111 1,246
88 1,245
142 1,244
133 1,238
134 1,238
129 1,231
134 1,196
59 1,189

06:30 PM

From

Blair, SC

Sumter, SC
Florence, SC
Ninety Six, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
McCormick, SC
Sumter, SC
Hartsville, SC
Sumter, SC
Summerville, SC
North Augusta, SC
Conway, SC
Effingham, SC
Woodruff, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Rock Hill, SC
North Charleston, SC
Longs, SC

Mc Cormick, SC
Sumter, SC
Lexington, SC
Blair, SC

Sumter, SC
Beech Island, SC
Martinez, GA
Florence, SC
Spartanburg, SC

From

Moncks Corner, SC
Moncks Corner, SC
Sumter, SC
Rembert, SC
Moncks Corner, SC
Columbia, SC
Honea Path, SC
Georgetown, SC
Surfside Beach, SC
Little River, SC
Ladson, SC
Georgetown, SC
Taylors, SC

Myrtle Beach, SC
Ladson, SC

Myrtle Beach, SC
Columbia, SC
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South Carolina State USBC
UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings
SCUSBC 17th Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

All Events, Super Seniors + 75 Years, Handicapped

Place

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Team Name

Kicklighter Derrell E.

Pressly Richard J.
Sanders Kenneth
Warren Arthur C.
Paolini John G.
Shavers James A.
Knight Earnest L.
Stumpf Jim D.

Dumas Michael G.

Mitchell Karen
William Smith E.

Entry Score

1
26
61
86
98
84
29
57
114
60
60

UNOFFICIAL - Current Standings Nov 14, 2022  06:30 PM

1,188
1,179
1,174
1,139
1,137
1,125
1,100
1,097
1,090
946

637

From

Florence, SC
Abbeville, SC
Goose Creek, SC
Santee, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Summerville, SC
Aiken, SC
Columbia, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC
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